Spare parts — rear and bottom of unit

EG-008 EH-016 CD-010 CE-068 BF-142 BF-214 CH-149 EK-263

DT-099

AQ-192

Ref N° Designation Ref N° Designation Ref N° Designation

AB-233 | Filter cover CD-010 |CH Power cord DG-066 | M4 metallic insert

AQ-192 | Back plastic cover |CD-012 |EU Power cord DT-099 |Filter remover tool

. P

BB-004 |Filter CD-018 gjdA/ Japan - POWer | 60g | water supply cord

BF-142 | Vater uick| e 068 | Fuses EH-016 | Air supply tube
coupling

BF-214 | Air quick coupling |CH-149 | Power supply socket |EK-263 |Power Switch

Page 48 sur 60 FM-025 E



Spare parts — top cover

AB-296/A

EJ-096

See next page

DD-633

AA-106 B/A

AB-343/A

AB-304/A

EL-364/A

Ref N° Designation Ref N° Designation Ref N° Designation

QSI)B(;A/A Plastic frame AQ-178 Plastic clip CD-102 Flat cable

AB-296/A | Plastic support AB-343/A | Joint capot blanc CD-104 Flat cable

AB-304/A | White cover ring DD-115 Screw torx M3 x 6 EL-364/A | Complete bottle support
AL-061B/A | White metallic frame | DD-641 Screw 3x8 EQ-151 White cover with pc board
AL-061B/B | Black metallic frame | DD-633 Screw 3x6 EQ-153 Black cover with pc board
AL-066 Metallic plate EJ-089 User interface PC board | GD-041 Tape for flat cable
AP-036 Plastic protection EJ-096 Footswitch PC board

Page 49 sur 60

FM-025 E




Spare parts — powder chamber receptacle

AD-582

Ref N° Designation

AB-305 Plastic bottle support base
AB-307 Plastic bottle support membrane
AB-310 Light guide

AD-523 Metallic clip

AD-576 Air connector

AD-582 Powder bottle connector
AD-583 Tubing powder bottle connector
BC-204 O-ring @2.0x1.0

BE-040 O-ring

BE-045/A | Plastic cap

DD-633 Screw @3 3x6

EJ-094 Powder bottle support pc board

Page 50 sur 60

BE-045/A

FM-025 E

BC-204

AB-310

EJ-094

BE-040



Spare parts — inside unit

Ref N° Designation

AA-103/A| Grey frame

AD-613 | Metallic sleeve

AL-067 Metallic sheet

AL-085 Metallic sheet

BG-004 |Water tube

BG-090 |Water tube

CD-104 |Flat cable

CF-004 | Thermostat 60°C

CF-016 | Thermostat 40°C

DD-088 | Screw torx M4 x 8

DD-111 | Screw torx M3 x 16

DD-115 | Screw torx M3 x 6

DD-126 | Screw torx

DE-006 |Bold

DF-017 |Washer M3

DF-018 |Washer M4

DG-068 | Hexagonal crosspiece

DG-075 |Hexagonal crosspiece

DG-082 | Metallic insert M3

DG-089 |Hexagonal crosspiece

DQ-270 |Earth label

EG-090 |Water regulator

EG-094 | Water pressure limiter

EH-001 |Check valve

EH-002 | Pinch valve

EJ-054 | Power supply board

EJ-093 Main electronic board

EK-138 | Earth cable

EK-182 | Earth cable

EK-270 | Water heater

EK-283 | Cable bundle

EL-362 Electrovalve block

EL-394 | Air regulator

Page 51 sur 60 FM-025 E



Spare parts - chassis

EK-263

DD-641

AB-195

BC-075

CH-149

DD-122 CE-068

AA-105/A

AP-004

Ref N° Designation Ref N° Designation Ref N° Designation

AA-105/A | Grey back frame BF-142 Water quick connector | EK-258 Handpiece cord connector
AP-004 Plastic feet CE-068 Fuse 1.6A EK-259 Purge switch

BB-014 Filter CH-149 Power supply socket | EK-263 Power switch

BC-075 O-ring @ 2.00 x 1.00 DD-122 Screw M3x10

BF-214 Quick air connector DD-641 Screw M3x8

Page 52 sur 60

FM-025 E




